	$1 \land ($ 02-20-	.2004			
1-31			ΞT	Patent and Trademark Office	
Docket No. 51306-266; -2d7					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party:					
	Brad R. Reddersen, Phillip C. Gummeson, Blaine F. Loris, Randy D. Elliott, Kimberly A. Ketelsleger, Roger M. Kenyon, and Thomas L. Durant Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		Name: Spectra-Physics Scanning Systems, Inc.		
			City: State: Zip:		
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>959 Terry Street</u>			
	Execution Date(s): April 17, 1992	City: Eugene	State: <u>OR</u> Zi	p: <u>97402</u>	
L		Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 					
A.	Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).: 5,475,206 and 6,000,619			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
	Name: John A. Rafter, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00			
Internal Address: STOEL RIVES LLP					
	900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, OR 97204	Charge this Deposit Account for the above fee, or for any fee deficiency.			
		the above	Please charge Stoel Rives LLP deposit Account No. 19-4455 if the above deposit Account No. 13-4953 has insufficient funds.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Date: Feb 13 , 2004				
John A. Rafter, Reg No. 31,653 Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>6</u>					
OMB No. 065)- 0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services					
1977504 SCIDPER 00000175 134953 5475200 Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office					
PO Box 1450					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,					
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2- 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503					

PortInd2-4462582.1 0051306-00005

ेश सर

PATENT 196/269

5212

NEE

<u>A 8 8 I G N M E N T</u>

la I

WHEREAS, WE, BRAD R. REDDERSEN, PHILLIP C. GUMMESON, BLAINE F. LORIS, RANDY D. ELLIOTT, KIMBERLY A. KETELSLEGER, ROGER M. KENYON, and THOMAS L. DURANT, citizens of the United States and residing at 610 Startouch, Eugene, OR 97405, 4057 Marcum Lane, Eugene, OR 97402, 2568 Jasmine, Eugene, OR 97404, 3828 Ashford Drive, Eugene, OR 97405, 2575 City View, Eugene, OR 97405, 2410 Jackson Street, Eugene, OR 97405, 661 Deertrail, Eugene, OR 97405, respectively (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled "SCANNER ASSEMBLY," for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed on February 21, 1992; under Serial No. Not Yet Assigned; and

WHEREAS, SPECTRA-PHYSICS SCANNING SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Oregon and having its principal place of business at 959 Terry Street, Eugene, OR 97402 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and

> PATENT REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0144

jo/2506

interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents REEL FRANCE 6212 0138

PATENT REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0145

2

G

 $\frac{1}{2}$

0139

RE

thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at _______April 17_____, Oregon, this 17_____ day of ____April , 19 97

Rach-REDDERSEN ø

maya

Blaine 7 Fous BLAINE F. LORIS

Service a. Ket delle and KETELSLEGER KIMBERLY A. Kenn KENYON DURANT)) ss.

RECORDED PATIENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

APR 27 92

١

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF LANE

On this 17 day of 0 pril 1992, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared BRAD R. REDDERSEN, PHILLIP C. GUMMESON, BLAINE F. LORIS, RANDY D. ELLIOTT, KIMBERLY A. KETELSLEGER, ROGER M. KENYON, and THOMAS L. DURANT, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

Melissa Manning Notary Public in and for said County and State

jo/2506

المحمد أعداد

RECORDED: 02/13/2004

PATENT REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0146

3